Subject:

FW: Attendance of Mount Royal Community Association at August 22, 2019 Meeting of Saskatoon Board of Police Commissioners

From: Janice Eileen More <

Date: August 11, 2019 at 8:16:52 PM MDT

To: < Secretary@saskatoonpolicecommission.com>

Cc: Alison Panamaroff <

Subject: Attendance of Mount Royal Community Association at August 22, 2019 Meeting of Saskatoon

Board of Police Commissioners

This is to confirm the Mount Royal Community Association will be represented at the August 22nd meeting. We wish to take the opportunity to engage in a discussion on community safety and to present Mount Royal's ideas and views.

Jan More (Police Liaison) for Alison Panamaroff (President Mount Royal Community Association)